

01 NH-0002-01(051) / 107662301 Jackson

Overlay approximately 7 miles on SR 63 from 0.2 miles south of SR 614 to the George County Line

1	Huey P Stockstill, LLC - Picayune, MS	\$	4,518,071.30
2	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	5,488,277.25

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 5,317,839.95****02 NH-0002-02(075) / 108242301 Wayne**

Overlay approximately 8 miles on US 45 from Jimmy Ramey Road north to the Clarke County Line

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	7,530,580.00
---	-------------------------------------	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 6,902,931.50****03 STP-0009-01(143) / 107543301 Adams**

Slide & Erosion Repairs on US 61 approximately 0.9 miles north of Kingston Road

1	Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	2,955,429.75
2	G. Rayborn Contracting, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	4,167,671.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,825,307.10****04 NH-0009-01(147) / 108375301 Adams**

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles on US 61 from Kingston to St. Catherine Creek

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	7,148,029.80
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 6,390,208.25****05 BR-0016-03(027) / 106968301 & BR-0016-02(037) / 106968302 Calhoun & Grenada**

Bridge Replacements on SR 8 (Bridge Nos. 89.8, 94.9, 95.2, 95.5, 95.7 & new relief bridge)

1	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	24,582,091.80
2	Manhattan Road & Bridge Company - Tulsa, OK	\$	26,134,000.00
3	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	27,303,693.00
4	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	27,460,522.15
5	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company - Jackson, MS	\$	29,479,263.30

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 24,886,873.50****06 NH-0014-01(075) / 107938301 Pike**

Mill & Overlay approximately 2 miles on SR 24 from the JCT of I-55 east to the JCT of US 51

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	2,378,223.47
---	--	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,480,678.80**

08 NHPP-0020-01(264) / 108845301 Warren

Bridge Repairs on I-20 EB ramp over Old US 80 (Bridge No. 5.0)

1	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	338,539.30
2	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	383,012.40
3	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	446,961.00
4	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	496,792.40

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 630,372.55****09 STBG-0023-02(063) / 108677301 Scott**

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles on SR 35 from the Smith County Line to the pavement change south of I-20

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	6,338,755.00
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 5,436,334.45****10 STP-0034-01(008) / 108516301 Lafayette**

Bridge Repair on SR 315 over the Yocona River (Bridge No. 60.7)

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	835,944.75
2	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	894,895.00
3	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$	961,394.00
4	Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	977,756.00
5	Wilco, Inc. - Madison, MS	\$	1,071,931.00
6	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	1,109,322.70
7	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	1,336,271.10
8	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	2,582,547.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 839,680.35****11 STP-0037-04(063) / 107954301 Yazoo**

Overlay approximately 9 miles on SR 16 from US 49 to 0.9 miles east of SR 433

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	3,897,472.04
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,572,667.00****13 BR-0054-02(028) / 107391301 & 107391302 Hinds & Warren**

Bridge Replacement on SR 27 over the Big Black River (Bridge No. 117.9)

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	19,969,711.20
2	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company - Jackson, MS	\$	22,634,919.75

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 23,543,067.05**

14 IM-0055-01(121) / 108593301 & IM-0055-01(122) / 108593302 Lincoln & Pike

Bridge End Slab Rehabilitation on I-55 at Various Locations

1	American Field Service Corporation - Madison, MS	\$ 3,916,763.54
---	--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,999,503.70****15 STBG-9999-07(383) / 108811307 District 7**

Sign Replacements on various routes throughout the District

Withdrawn from Letting**16 STBG-0056-01(111) / 109057301 & 109057302 Hinds & Rankin**

Traffic Signal Upgrades & Repairs on SR 25 from I-55 to SR 475

1	Lewis Electric, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$ 398,612.00
---	------------------------------------	---------------

2	Powell Construction Services, Inc. - Gulfport, MS	\$ 407,890.00
---	---	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 512,442.20****17 IM-0059-01(117) / 107069301 & 107069302 Lamar & Pearl River**

Mill & Overlay approximately 7 miles on I-59 from 1600' south of the Hillsdale Rd. Interchange to the Lamar County Line

1	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 13,731,678.00
---	---------------------------------------	------------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 12,601,313.60****18 NH-0079-01(035) / 108205301 & 108205302 Clay & Monroe**

Mill & Overlay approximately 4.5 miles on US 45A from Windale Dr. to the Monroe County Line & approximately 4 miles on US 45A from the Monroe County Line to 1 mile north of SR 25

1	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 6,107,273.50
---	---	-----------------

2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 7,002,992.90
---	---	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 5,817,618.00****19 STP-2711-00(006) / 108268301 & 108268302 Carroll & Montgomery**

Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles on US 51 from 1.7 miles north of SR 35 to the Montgomery County Line & approximately 6 miles from the Carroll County Line to Shady Lane in Winona

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 5,938,406.10
---	--------------------------------------	-----------------

2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 6,088,355.07
---	---	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 5,976,291.73**

20 SP-0491-00(003) & SP-0493-00(001) / 108799301 & 302 Hinds

Mill & Overlay approximately 1.5 miles on SR 890 from the BOSM to the EOSM near the Bolton Corp. Limit & approximately 0.75 miles on SR 855 from from the BOSM to the EOSM north of I-20

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	1,153,790.84
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,397,773.12

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,243,391.65**